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HB2 (Act 2) of the 2010 R.S. (Iberia) Last updated: 6-30-2011
P = Priority SBC = State Bond Commission
P1 Cash Lines of P2 Cash Lines of P5 Non-Cash Lines of| Lc::::“ja:ahn:r;:
Agency # | Agency Name | BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved by P2 Credit Approved P5 to P1 Total PS5 Credit Approved by New P5 Reauth P5 . . . Project Total HB2
Financing including
SBC SBC SBC
NRP
01-109 |Office of Coastal| 1366 |Morganza to Gulf of Mexico Flood |Ascension, 24,255,000 24,255,000 - - - - 0 24,255,000
Protection & Control Feasibility Study, Planning, |Assumption,
Restoration Design, Right of Way and Iberia, Iberville,
Construction of Levees, Floodgates |Lafourche,
and Other Flood Control Systems Pointe Coupee,
($100,000,000 Local Match; St. Martin, St.
$25,000,000 Local In-Kind Match; Mary,
$442,000,000 Federal Match) Terrebonne,
West Baton
Rouge
05-252 |Office of 1315 |Dock Improvements, Office Space, |Calcasieu, East 17,850,000 17,850,000 - - - - 0 17,850,000
Business and Housing Project, Planning and  |Baton Rouge,
Development Construction ($29,850,000 In-Kind |lberia,
Local Match) Jeffesron,
Lafourche,
Orleans, St.
Charles, St.
James, St. John
the Baptist, St.
Mary,
Terrebonne,
West Baton
Rouca
07-270 |DOTD - 1343 |1-49 from 1-220 in the City of Caddo, 7,300,000 7,300,000 - - - 15,000,000 22,300,000
Administration Shreveport to Arkansas Line, Lafayette,
Lafayette to Westbank Expressway, |Lafourche,
Construction, Right of Way and Iberia, St.
Utilities Martin, St.
Mary,
Terrebonne, St.
Charles,
lefferson
07-274 |DOTD - Public 945 |Acadiana Gulf of Mexico Access Iberia, 15,455,000 15,455,000 - - - - 0 15,455,000
Improvements Channel, Port of Iberia, Planning, Vermilion
Construction, Right of Way,
Relocations and Utilities
11-431 |Natural 1439 |Atchafalaya Basin Protection and Assumption, 10,480,000 10,480,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 670,000 - - 0 13,480,000
Resources - Enhancement (Federal Match and  |Avoyelles,
Office of the Local/Sponsor Match) Iberia, Iberville,
Secretary Pointe Coupee,
St. Landry, St.
Martin, St.
Mary
50-J23 |lberia Parish 292 |Sewerage - US Hwy 90, Planning and |Iberia 635,000 635,000 392,986 1,027,986
Construction
50-123 |lberia Parish 989 |IEB changed title 1-25-11 to: Iberia 1,600,000 1,600,000 - - - - 0 1,600,000

Wastewater System Improvements
for the Acadiana Regional Airport
(title was: Wastewater Treatment
Plant at Acadiana Regional Airport
$667,000 Non-State Match)
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50-J23

Iberia Parish

991

Recreational Complex, Sports
Including Baseball, Planning and
Construction (Supplemental
Funding)

Iberia

1,000,000

1,000,000

0

1,000,000

50-J23

Iberia Parish

992

Eagle Point Park Construction
Project

Iberia

50,000

50,000

o

50,000

50-J23

Iberia Parish

993

Eagle Point Park Road, Planning and
Construction

Iberia

170,000

170,000

170,000

50-J23

Iberia Parish

994

Sugar Cane Festival Building
Improvements, Planning and
Construction

Iberia

75,000

75,000

50,000

50,000

125,000

50-J23

Iberia Parish

995

Loreauville Multi-Purpose
Community Center, Planning and
Construction (Local Match Required)

Iberia

220,000

220,000

220,000

50-J23

Iberia Parish

996

LeMarie Memorial Airport, T-Hanger
Planning and Construction

Iberia

150,000

150,000

150,000

50-ME2

Jeanerette

1084

City Park Improvements

Iberia

120,000

120,000

120,000

50-ME2

Jeanerette

1889

Police Building Improvements,
Planning and Construction

Iberia

105,000

105,000

105,000

50-MH3

Loreauville

604

Loreauville Water Tower
Improvements, Planning and
Construction

Iberia

25,000

25,000

25,000

50-MH3

Loreauville

1096

Loreauville Wastewater Treatment
Plant Improvements and Demolition
Project, Planning and Construction

Iberia

150,000

150,000

150,000

50-ML1

New lberia

639

Multi-Use Conference and
Operating Center, Land Acquisition,
Planning and Construction

Iberia

1,440,000

1,440,000

1,440,000

50-ML1

New lberia

640

New lberia Bayou Teche Museum
Improvements, Planning and
Construction

Iberia

75,000

75,000

25,000

100,000

50-ML1

New lberia

988

Armenco Branch Canal Drainage
Improvements (Non-State Match
Required)

Iberia

1,750,000

1,750,000

500,000

500,000

2,250,000

50-ML1

New lberia

1113

Frontage Road Improvements, Real
Estate, Planning and Construction

Iberia

150,000

150,000

150,000

50-ML1

New lberia

1114

Sewer Collection System Flow Re-
Routing, Planning and Construction

Iberia

2,300,000

2,300,000

2,300,000

50-ML1

New lberia

1115

Sewer System Upgrade Area B
Tributary, Planning and Construction
($200,000 Local Match)

Iberia

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

50-ML1

New lberia

1116

Sewer System Upgrade Area D
Tributary, Planning and Construction
($360,000 Local Match)

Iberia

1,080,000

1,080,000

100,000

1,180,000

50-NN8

Coteau Water
System

1262

Water System Improvements,
Planning and Construction (In-Kind
and/or Non-State Match Required)

Iberia, St.
Martin

2,500,000

2,500,000

2,500,000

Iberia:

$89,275,000

$89,275,000

$4,335,000

$4,210,000

$670,000

S0

$0

$0

$0

$15,392,986

$109,002,986




