HB2 (Act 2) of the 2010 R.S. (Iberia)

Last updated: 6-30-2011

					P = Priority	SBC = State Bond	Commission						T	T	T
	Agency Name		Project Title	Parish	P1	P1 Cash Lines of Credit Approved by SBC	P2	P2 Cash Lines of Credit Approved SBC	P5 to P1	Total P5	P5 Non-Cash Lines of Credit Approved by SBC	New P5	Reauth P5	TOTAL Cash and Other Means of Financing including NRP	Project Total HB2
01-109	Office of Coastal Protection & Restoration	1366	Morganza to Gulf of Mexico Flood Control Feasibility Study, Planning, Design, Right of Way and Construction of Levees, Floodgates and Other Flood Control Systems (\$100,000,000 Local Match; \$25,000,000 Local In-Kind Match; \$442,000,000 Federal Match)	Ascension, Assumption, Iberia, Iberville, Lafourche, Pointe Coupee, St. Martin, St. Mary, Terrebonne, West Baton Rouge	24,255,000	24,255,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	24,255,000
05-252	Office of Business Development	1315	Dock Improvements, Office Space, and Housing Project, Planning and Construction (\$29,850,000 In-Kind Local Match)	Calcasieu, East Baton Rouge, Iberia, Jeffesron, Lafourche, Orleans, St. Charles, St. James, St. John the Baptist, St. Mary, Terrebonne, West Baton	17,850,000	17,850,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	17,850,000
07-270	DOTD - Administration	1343	I-49 from I-220 in the City of Shreveport to Arkansas Line, Lafayette to Westbank Expressway, Construction, Right of Way and Utilities	RALIDA Caddo, Lafayette, Lafourche, Iberia, St. Martin, St. Mary, Terrebonne, St. Charles, Jefferson	7,300,000	7,300,000			-	-	-		-	15,000,000	22,300,000
07-274	DOTD - Public Improvements	945	Acadiana Gulf of Mexico Access Channel, Port of Iberia, Planning, Construction, Right of Way, Relocations and Utilities	Iberia, Vermilion	15,455,000	15,455,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	15,455,000
11-431	Natural Resources - Office of the Secretary	1439	Atchafalaya Basin Protection and Enhancement (Federal Match and Local/Sponsor Match)	Assumption, Avoyelles, Iberia, Iberville, Pointe Coupee, St. Landry, St. Martin, St. Mary	10,480,000	10,480,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	670,000	-	-		-	0	13,480,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	292	Sewerage - US Hwy 90, Planning and Construction	Iberia			635,000	635,000						392,986	1,027,986
50-J23	Iberia Parish	989	LEB changed title 1-25-11 to: Wastewater System Improvements for the Acadiana Regional Airport (title was: Wastewater Treatment Plant at Acadiana Regional Airport \$667,000 Non-State Match)	Iberia	1,600,000	1,600,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	1,600,000

Agency #	Agency Name	BDS#	Project Title	Parish	P1	P1 Cash Lines of Credit Approved by SBC	P2	P2 Cash Lines of Credit Approved SBC	P5 to P1	Total P5	P5 Non-Cash Lines of Credit Approved by SBC	New P5	Reauth P5	TOTAL Cash and Other Means of Financing including NRP	Project Total HB2
50-J23	Iberia Parish	991	Recreational Complex, Sports Including Baseball, Planning and Construction (Supplemental Funding)	Iberia	1,000,000	1,000,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	1,000,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	992		Iberia	50,000	50,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	50,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	993	Eagle Point Park Road, Planning and Construction	Iberia	170,000	170,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	170,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	994	Sugar Cane Festival Building Improvements, Planning and Construction	Iberia	75,000	75,000	50,000	50,000	-	-	-		-	0	125,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	995	Loreauville Multi-Purpose Community Center, Planning and Construction (Local Match Required)		220,000	220,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	220,000
50-J23	Iberia Parish	996	LeMarie Memorial Airport, T-Hanger Planning and Construction	Iberia	150,000	150,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	150,000
50-ME2	Jeanerette	1084	City Park Improvements	Iberia	120,000	120,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	120,000
50-ME2	Jeanerette	1889	Police Building Improvements, Planning and Construction	Iberia	105,000	105,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	105,000
50-MH3	Loreauville	604	Loreauville Water Tower Improvements, Planning and Construction	Iberia			25,000	25,000						0	25,000
50-MH3	Loreauville	1096	Loreauville Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements and Demolition Project, Planning and Construction		150,000	150,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	150,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	639	Multi-Use Conference and Operating Center, Land Acquisition, Planning and Construction	Iberia	1,440,000	1,440,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	1,440,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	640	New Iberia Bayou Teche Museum Improvements, Planning and Construction	Iberia	75,000	75,000	25,000		-	-	-		-	0	100,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	988	Armenco Branch Canal Drainage Improvements (Non-State Match Required)	Iberia	1,750,000	1,750,000	500,000	500,000	-	-	-		-	0	2,250,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	1113	Frontage Road Improvements, Real Estate, Planning and Construction	Iberia	150,000	150,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	150,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	1114	Sewer Collection System Flow Re- Routing, Planning and Construction	Iberia	2,300,000	2,300,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	2,300,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	1115	Sewer System Upgrade Area B Tributary, Planning and Construction (\$200,000 Local Match)	Iberia	1,000,000	1,000,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	1,000,000
50-ML1	New Iberia	1116	Sewer System Upgrade Area D Tributary, Planning and Construction (\$360,000 Local Match)	Iberia	1,080,000	1,080,000	100,000		-	-	-		-	0	1,180,000
50-NN8	Coteau Water System	1262	-	Iberia, St. Martin	2,500,000	2,500,000	-		-	-	-		-	0	2,500,000
	1		•	Iberia:	\$89,275,000	\$89,275,000	\$4,335,000	\$4,210,000	\$670,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$15,392,986	\$109,002,986